SPEED HILLCLIMB

Venue of the first Victorian and Australian Hillclimb Championship 1938
Clintons Road, Christmas Hills
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2015 VICTORIAN HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 presented by NATURES ORGANICS
Sunday, 1 March 2015

Class Results
No. Driver Make Runl Run2 Run3 Run4 Best Run Place
Club Split 1 Split2 Split3 Split 4 Class O/R

A3 Formula Libre up to 1300cc

427 Gary Martin GAK-Martin DNS 22,63 22.02 20.44 20.44 1 2
GCC Split Time 11.04 10.87 9.73
428 Andrew Mizzi GAK-Martin DNS 2460 2418 21.60 21.60 2 3
GCC Split Time 1254 1212 10.19
3 Mike Barker Hayward HC2 30.30 25.10 26.67 22.05 22.05 3 4
VHRR Split Time 13.14 1293  10.61
89 Nick Collins Ninja NC-1 DNS 26.23 25.87 24.43 24.43 4 8
GCC Split Time 1262 1276  11.53
A4 Formula Libre 1301 to 2000cc
26 Michael McGinn Hayward 08 DNS 29.96 26.41 25.64 25.64 1 13
GCC Split Time 14.01 1245 1210
AS Formula Libre 2001cc and over
211 Alan Foley Dellara DNS 2419 21.41 20.23 20.23 1 1
GCC Split Time 11.59  10.30 9.78
B1 Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc
21 Peter Nolan Clubman Farrell 34.82 31.72 25,58 26.16 25.58 1 12
NCCA Split Time 17.32 17.02 1255 1207
80 Brendon Hall Fraser Clubman 3469 28.11 29.21 25.88 25.88 2 16
VCB61 Split Time 17.33 1413 1485 1259
371 David Stone Sonic Super Seven 41.33 30.60 28.73  28.41 28.41 3 47
MGCC Split Time 1431 1363 1269
64 Leo Bates Lobito 7 38.60 28.79 29.56 DNS 28.79 4 54
VHRR Split Time 1435 14.70
666 Ric Scott Nota Fang 38.07 3244 3095 3297 30.95 5 67

VMCI Split Time 14.38 14.67 15.38



2015 VICTORIAN HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 presented by NATURES ORGANICS
Sunday, 1 March 2015

Class Results
No. Driver Make Runl Run2 Run3 Run4 Best Run Place
Club Split1 Split2 Split3 Split 4 Class O/R
B2 Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed up to 2000cc
15 Mark Patane Alfa Romeo 33.70 27.82 2779 26.98 26.98 1 28
AROCA Split Time 16.37 13.46 1355 13.25
120 Mike Ellsmore  MGA Coupe 34.76 29.18 28.36  27.39 27.39 2 34
MGCC Split Time 16.76 14.22 1323 12.75
27 John French MGB 3554 27.88 2825 28.38 27.88 3 42
GCC Split Time 16.66 13.67 1357  13.70
4 Don Woods MGB Roadster 34.31 29.25 28.71 28.56 28.56 4 49
MGCC Split Time 16.82 14.22 1389 13.73

B6 Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

178 Graham Dows AH Sprite Mk 1 33.94 28.75 27.77 27.07 27.07 1 29
AHSDC Split Time 13.73  13.08 12.74
49 Jane Vollebregt MGB GT 31.39 27.39 27.87 2757 27.39 2 34
MGCC Split Time 1557 1319 1328  13.35
20 Rodger Chapman MGB Roadster 3555 29.14 28.13  27.60 27.60 3 38
MGCC Split Time 16.70 1410 13.35  13.23
B7 Marque Sports Cars 2001 to 3000cc
968 Paul Rojo Porsche 968 33.36 27.84 2623 26.14 26.14 1 20
socv Split Time 12.33 1371 1288  12.33

B8 Marque Sports Cars 3001cc and over

510 John Elliott Alpine Renault 31.05 2751 2792 26.43 26.43 1 23
RCCV Split Time 1495 13.67 13.26 12.89

C1 Sports Sedans 2WD up to 1600cc

173 Jon Bailey Austin Mini 3424 2904 2867 58.46 28.67 1 51
VMCI Split Time 16.73 1424 14.34 13.35

281 Shane Bolger 1963 Anglia 4453 31.97 30.52 28.94 28.94 2 58
MGCC Split Time 19.83 16.01 15.19 13.91

C2 Sports Sedans 2WD 1601 to 2000cc

541 Gavin Langmuir  Nissan Pulsar 33.00 29.16 28.17  27.70 27.70 1 41
GCC Split Time 15.90 14.19 1322  12.97
C5 Sports Sedans 4WD 3001cc and over
71 James Callahan  Mitsubishi EVO 26.16 2431 2356 23.47 23.47 1 5
WRX Split Time 1256 11.82 11.33  11.29
86 Col Hunter Subaru WRX 30.24 2452 2399 23.96 23.96 2 6
GCC Split Time 13.72 1133 1128  11.16
186 Laura Hunter Subaru WRX 30.37 27.47 2647 2571 25.71 3 14
GCC Split Time 13.84 13.05 12.89  11.89
96 David Wilson Subaru WRX 29.63 33.44 25091 25.96 25.91 4 17

WRX Split Time 13.53 14.31 1226 12.29



2015 VICTORIAN HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP
Round 3 presented by NATURES ORGANICS

Sunday, 1 March 2015

Class Results
No.  Driver Make Runl Run2 Run3 Run4
Club Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4
C6 Improved Production 2WD up to 1600cc
88 Philip Mok Honda Civic 33.03 30.16 27.48 26.54
HCVV Split Time 15.84 15.82 13.50 13.01
342 Simon Piper Ford Laser S 3259 2855 27.68 27.15
RSOC Split Time 15.86 14.26 13.45 13.13
84 Jess Harper Toyota Corolla 31.80 29.26 27.66 27.72
PIARC Split Time 15.45 14.45 13.22 13.11
37 Frank Bradley Mini R50 3448 30.03 29.46 28.95
VMCI Split Time 16.71 1455 14.50 13.98
100 lan Grinter Morris Cooper 31.77 DNF 2879 118.50
VMCI Split Time 15.22 13.59 12.62
44 Ken Parry Ford Cortina GT 30.88 29.32 28.85  30.40
WDCC Split Time 15.15 14.09 13.76 15.36
85 Rhea Scheltus Toyota Corolla 36.86 30.53 30.04 28.92
PIARC Split Time 1755 1519 14.79 14.03
107 John Moore BMC Mini Deluxe 4257 3811 37.79 37.34
VMCI Split Time 20.28 17.99 17.83 17.27
C7 Improved Production 2WD 1601 to 2000cc
61 Mark Baldwin Honda Civic 29.81 2581 25.11 24.73
GCC Split Time 13.87 1242 11.83 11.47
17 Graeme Edwards  Renault Clio Sport 30.17 26.44 26.32 26.37
RCCV Split Time 1456 12.36 12.32 12.90
5 John Raisbeck  Ford Escort 3292 2735 27.55 27.07
AHOC Split Time 15.94 13.21 12.78 12.82
25 Kevin Baptist Ford Laser 37.41 33.07 30.34 29.53
GCC Split Time 1715 1550 14.43 13.90
C9 Improved Production 2WD 3001cc and over
222 Gary Birt VW Golf GTI 28.68 26.54 26.80 25.71
VMCI Split Time 1429 1276 12.77 12.46
40 Kevin Parkinson Holden HQ 33.18 27.73 27.08 25.99
BLCC Split Time 17.09 14.21 13.43 12.67
95 Raymond Dore Chevrolet Camaro 33.52 29.84 28.41 2715
GCC Split Time 1554 14.06 13.46 12.80
51 Daryl McRae Holden VL Sedan 33.03 3042 2793 28.13
Ararat Split Time 17.05 14.21 13.94 14.04
C11Improved Production 4WD 3001cc and over
22 Nick Hutchinson Subaru STI 22b 30.03 26.11 24.59 23.97

WRX Split Time 14.06 12.26 11.62 11.35

Best Run

26.54

27.15

27.66

28.73

28.79

28.85

28.92

37.34

24.73

26.32

27.07

29.53

25.71

25.99

27.15

27.93

23.97

Place
Class O/R
1 24
2 31
3 39
4 52
5 54
6 56
7 57
8 78
1 9
2 21
3 29
4 61
1 14
2 18
3 31
4 43
1 7



2015 VICTORIAN HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 presented by NATURES ORGANICS
Sunday, 1 March 2015

Class Results
No. Driver
Club

Make

Run 1
Split 1 Split2 Split3 Split 4

Run2 Run3 Run4

D1 Historic Other including (Groups J, K, L, M, O, P, Q & R)

60

188

Darren Ciantar
GCC

Mark Atkinson
VHRR

Nola Clubman
Split Time

Falkenberg Jinx
Split Time

D2 Historic Group N up to 2000cc

441

155

169

F1
10

691

78

41

117

171

14

16

38

12

137

59

180

Len Cattlin
RSOC

VMCI

Gavin Sheahan

HTCAV

L. Graeme Scott
VMCI

Tony Kaefer
FFCC

Maxwell Hooper
AHOC

Russ Mead
GCC

Bryan Gibson
MGCC

Frank Oostermeyer
MGCC

Rod Cooper
MGCC

Malcolm Day
VIC86/BRZ

James Patterson

LCV

Peter Perazza
PIARC

Scott Kennedy

FFCC

Drew Wilson
Impreza

Peter Delmodes

TSOA

Rob Wilson
MGCC

Andrew Hofer
VMCI

Ford Escort RS
Split Time

Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris Cooper S

Split Time

VW Beetle
Split Time

Morris Cooper S
Split Time

Ford Escort
Split Time

Austin Healey
Split Time

Ford Super Anglia
Split Time

MGB Roadster
Split Time

MGB GT
Split Time

MGB GT
Split Time

Toyota 86
Split Time

Lotus Elan Coupe
Split Time

Ford Fiesta XR4
Split Time

Mazda MX5
Split Time

ArcticCat Wildcat X
Split Time

Truimph 2500TC
Split Time

MGA Roadster
Split Time

Mazda MX5
Split Time

DNS

31.65
14.50

28.15
14.02

28.62
14.17

39.09
17.56

38.87
17.74

Non Logged Booked Cars (non VHCC)

28.06
14.02

31.26
14.21

DNS

27.86
13.32

29.40
13.80

30.94
14.47

36.27
18.04

34.46
16.74

32.18
15.15

32.66
15.18

36.41
15.22

35.22
16.23

32.25
14.91

35.31
15.84

28.20
12.73

27.42
13.44

25.95
12.63

DNF

33.29
15.06

35.05
15.60

25.63
12.55

28.28
12.69

27.20
12.86

27.26
12.93

27.93
13.33

28.49
13.05

34.55
16.93

30.44
14.95

30.89
14.48

31.22
14.55

32.19
14.60

32.79
15.23

31.23
14.75

32.58
15.00

26.33
12.56

26.87
12.93

25.61
12.55

DNS

32.34
14.15

37.49
15.58

24.95
12.17

27.84
12.64

26.63
12.52

27.02
12.93

27.72
13.20

28.72
13.35

30.79
14.92

30.17
14.48

30.65
14.55

31.10
14.48

30.81
13.07

32.78
15.78

31.53
14.76

32.78
15.13

26.83
11.82

26.55
12.90

25.27
12.13

31.25
13.70

34.36
15.79

26.24
13.43

26.10
12.07

26.58
12.52

26.59
12.71

27.25
13.00

27.52
12.88

28.76
13.90

29.21
14.08

29.71
13.46

29.86
13.58

31.23
13.24

31.04
14.49

31.87
14.48

31.92
14.63

Best Run

26.33

26.55

25.27

28.62

31.25

34.36

24.95

26.10

26.58

26.59

27.25

27.52

28.76

29.21

29.71

29.86

30.81

31.04

31.23

31.92

Place
Class O/R
1 22
2 25
1 11
2 50
3 70
4 77
1 10
2 19
3 26
4 27
5 33
6 36
7 53
8 59
9 62
10 63
11 66
12 68
13 69
14 72



2015 VICTORIAN HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 presented by NATURES ORGANICS
Sunday, 1 March 2015

Non Logged Booked Cars (non VHCC) continued

Class Results
F1
No.  Driver
Club
75 Lutz Zimpel
MGCC
19 Peter Dumsday
NDSOC
39 David Witham
MGCC
391 Warren Witham
MGCC
24 Doug Morrissey

MGCC

Make

MGB Roadster
Split Time

Nissan 300ZX
Split Time

MGB Roadster
Split Time

MGB Roadster
Split Time

MG TC
Split Time

Runl Run2 Run3 Rund4 Best Run Place
Split 1 Split2 Split3 Split 4 Class O/R
53.14  32.09 DNS 32.09 15 73
1498 14.37
32.18 DNF DNS 32.18 16 74
16.03
38.15 34.08 33.17 32.87 32.87 17 75
17.25 15.32 15.27 15.21
3468 41.19 34.68 33.85 33.85 18 76
16.24 16.35 15.86
39.83 39.89 38.60 DNS 38.60 19 79

16.98 16.97 16.22

G1 Rob Roy - Prescott Challenge Cars

693

905

902

901

903

695

692

694

904

696

Kim Cole
MGCC

Martin Jones
MGCC

Graeme Ruby
MGCC

Stephen White
MGCC

David Parr
MGCC

Ted Elwes
MGCC

Wayne Hunter
MGCC

Grant Cratchley
MGCC

David Strange
MGCC

Lorna Chapman
MGCC

MGF Trophy 160
Split Time

MGF
Split Time

MGF
Split Time

MGF
Split Time

MGF
Split Time

MGF Trophy 160
Split Time

MGF Trophy 160
Split Time

MGF Trophy 160
Split Time

MGF
Split Time

MGF Trophy 160
Split Time

33.19 28.69 27.59 28.61 27.59 1 37
15.88 13.64 12.63 13.14

33.38 29.78 30.68 27.66 27.66 2 39
1538 13.39 13.81 12.90

356.52 28.28 28.22 28.26 28.22 3 44
16.47 13.17 1272 13.03

36.51 29.48 28.27 28.71 28.27 4 45
16.25 13.30 12.89 13.17

33.15 29.18 28.35 30.58 28.35 5 46
15.99 13.08 13.21 13.56

3456 30.65 31.08 28.51 28.51 6 48
16.48 14.53 14.44 13.57

36.46 30.67 29.38 29.34 29.34 7 60
16.89 14.04 13.93 13.64

3431 30.86 30.57 29.93 29.93 8 64
16.36 13.93 13.40 13.46

37.66 30.57 32.30 31.68 30.57 9 65
1743 1441  13.51 14.21

356.82 3271 3145 31.52 31.45 10 71
17.04 1450 13.73 13.70

Scheduled Events at Rob Roy in 2015

26 April 2015

3 May 2015

16 August 2015

30 August 2015

25 October 2015
22 November 2015

VHRR Hillclimb Triple Cup Round 1
Interclub Challenge Round 1

VSCC Hillclimb Triple Cup Round 2
Interclub Challenge Round 2
Interclub Challenge Round 3

Historic & Classic Triple Cup Round 3



